Document 2010 2307

Book 2010 Page 2307 Type 03 001 Pages 2 Date 9/24/2010 Time 10:29 AM Rec Amt \$14.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 INDX

INDX SANNO SCAN

CHEK

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY 10WA

©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION	11D OF	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF
Official Form No. 101 - May 2006	Jerrold B. Oliver	THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
Return To: Nancy Henggeler, 515 W Buchanan, Winterset, IA 50273		
Preparer: <u>Jerrold B. Oliver, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, (515) 462-3731</u>		
Taxpayer: Nancy Henggeler, 515 W Buchanan, Winterset, IA 50273		
STATE		,
WARRANTY DEED		
• /\ /\ •	WARRANTT DEED	
For the consideration of \$1		
rof the consideration of §1.	. <u>00</u> Dolla	ar(s) and other valuable consideration,
Bryan Henggeler, Single		
		do hereby
Convey to Nancy Henggeler		
		the
following described real estate in	Madison	County, Iowa:
See 1 in Addendum		
	r M	to the third of the left of
Grantors do Hereby Covenant with grantees, and successors in interest, that grantors hold the real		
estate by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful authority to sell and Convey the real estate; that the		
real estate is free and clear of all liens and encumbrances except as may be above stated; and grantors		
Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate against the lawful claims of all persons except as may be above		
stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the		
singular or plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, according to the context.		
singular or plurar number, and as me		
, //	D	Pated: 9-23-10
Q = I/	U	rated
Ba He man !		
Bryan Henggeler	(Grantor)	(Grantor)
	(Grantor)	(Orantor)
STATE OF IOWA	, COUNTY OF MADISON	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 09-23-10, by Bryano		
Henggeler / / // / / .		
		1011 1111
		MALLO HI WILL
		, Notary Public
TARMA A WHITE		
		- Commission Number 728898

Addendum

1. All right title and interest in and to:

Lot Sixteen (16) of Croft Court Addition to Winterset, Madison County, Iowa

This deed is given for the purpose of transferring an interest in property between former spouses pursuant to a Decree of Dissolution of Marriage Action.